
FACTS AND FIGURES AT SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK
Performance Record from 04/24/2025 to 06/14/2025

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Victor Manuel Urieta, Jr. 195 28 30 24 14 42 195 28 14 0 0 0 39 14 36 $8.40
Noe Villatoro 118 21 21 11 18 45 118 21 18 0 0 0 21 9 43 $9.80
Gilberto Linares 120 18 11 11 15 33 120 18 15 0 0 0 14 7 50 $9.70
Claudio Ponce Aguilar 116 15 16 14 13 39 116 15 13 0 0 0 14 9 64 $7.10
Alejandro Ochoa 117 14 11 14 12 33 117 14 12 0 0 0 7 2 29 $17.10
Froylan Tellez Ramirez 74 13 7 8 18 38 74 13 18 0 0 0 10 7 70 $6.90
Eliazar T. Vera 105 12 10 6 11 27 105 12 11 0 0 0 8 4 50 $15.40
Nestor Duran 51 12 5 8 24 49 51 12 24 0 0 0 9 4 44 $10.00
Oliver E. Martinez 109 11 13 19 10 39 109 11 10 0 0 0 10 5 50 $10.30
H. Javier Hernandez 73 11 5 10 15 36 73 11 15 0 0 0 9 0 0 $11.80

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Victor Manuel Urieta, Jr. 90 16 18 54 8 15 128 18 14 23 0 0 11 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 28 14
Noe Villatoro 47 7 15 36 7 19 73 9 12 21 7 33 7 3 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 21 18
Gilberto Linares 59 9 15 34 6 18 70 13 19 16 2 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 18 15
Claudio Ponce Aguilar 52 10 19 36 3 8 72 12 17 14 1 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 15 13
Alejandro Ochoa 43 6 14 44 5 11 83 10 12 16 2 13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 14 12
Froylan Tellez Ramirez 26 3 12 26 5 19 45 10 22 10 2 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 13 18
Eliazar T. Vera 38 3 8 31 5 16 79 9 11 16 2 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 12 11
Nestor Duran 33 9 27 17 3 18 19 5 26 5 0 0 7 2 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 12 24
Oliver E. Martinez 41 2 5 45 3 7 71 5 7 16 4 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 11 10
H. Javier Hernandez 22 3 14 25 1 4 46 6 13 12 3 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 11 15

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Patrick L. Clemons 40 15 5 5 38 63 40 15 38 0 0 0 13 8 62 $9.60
Adan Guzman 47 12 10 2 26 51 47 12 26 0 0 0 7 3 43 $8.40
John A. Stinebaugh 39 9 8 4 23 54 39 9 23 0 0 0 10 4 40 $6.80
Brian Stroud 37 8 3 3 22 38 37 8 22 0 0 0 7 3 43 $8.60
Miguel A. Castillo 63 8 2 6 13 25 63 8 13 0 0 0 9 2 22 $13.60
Martin Rodriguez 60 7 5 6 12 30 60 7 12 0 0 0 5 0 0 $21.80
Jose Sanchez 59 6 10 10 10 44 59 6 10 0 0 0 13 4 31 $7.80
Roberto G. Madrigal 55 6 5 6 11 31 55 6 11 0 0 0 2 0 0 $17.40
Jonathan Castaneda 46 6 2 4 13 26 46 6 13 0 0 0 6 3 50 $9.80
Yasmine M. Medina 38 6 2 1 16 24 38 6 16 0 0 0 7 4 57 $6.30

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Patrick L. Clemons 31 12 39 5 2 40 25 9 36 1 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 15 38
Adan Guzman 16 3 19 12 2 17 25 4 16 11 5 45 6 2 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 12 26
John A. Stinebaugh 22 5 23 8 2 25 17 5 29 3 1 33 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 9 23
Brian Stroud 18 3 17 8 2 25 27 7 26 2 1 50 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 8 22
Miguel A. Castillo 31 4 13 17 1 6 40 6 15 11 1 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 8 13
Martin Rodriguez 22 3 14 23 2 9 39 4 10 10 1 10 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 7 12
Jose Sanchez 34 5 15 14 1 7 36 6 17 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 6 10
Roberto G. Madrigal 17 1 6 18 2 11 38 4 11 14 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 6 11
Jonathan Castaneda 8 1 13 18 1 6 35 3 9 7 2 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 6 13
Yasmine M. Medina 25 6 24 10 0 0 18 4 22 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 6 16

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Dr Pepper 123 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $9.40
The Texas Hammer 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.30
Goodtime in Texas 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.40
The Leaders an Eagle 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 1 50 $5.00
Britts Special Candy 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.30
Full Moon Desire 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.30
The Grand Legend 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $2.30
Hollywoode 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.90
Ladys Gotta Jet 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.30
Jessesflyincowgirl 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $5.10


